



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

955 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2334 OF 2024

JAIBAI DEORAO KORDE (DIED)
THR LRS BHAUSAHEB DEORAO KORDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2335 OF 2024

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2336 OF 2024

...

956 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2340 OF 2024

SUBHASH RAMCHANDRA SHIRSATH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

957 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2342 OF 2024

EKNATH NAMDEO KORDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2343 OF 2024

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2346 OF 2024

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2344 OF 2024

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2345 OF 2024

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2347 OF 2024

...

958 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2353 OF 2024

JANARDHAN SHANKAR GIRI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2355 OF 2024

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2356 OF 2024

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2354 OF 2024

...

959 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2396 OF 2024

VATSALABAI SUBHASH SHIRSATH

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

960 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2398 OF 2024

SURAJMAL RAMLAL JAISWAL

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

961 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2399 OF 2024

BHAUSAHEB DEORAO KORDE AND ORS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

962 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2413 OF 2024

SHEKU GANGARAM KORDE (DIED) THR LRS GORAKH AND ORS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2414 OF 2024

...

963 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2439 OF 2024

MACHINDRA SHEKU KORDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

964 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2441 OF 2024

DNYANESHWAR SHEKU KORDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2442 OF 2024

...

965 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2554 OF 2024

SWARUPCHAND SANDUSING BAINADE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2556 OF 2024

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2555 OF 2024

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2558 OF 2024

.....

966 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2559 OF 2024

SAHEBRAO NANA KORDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

967 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2561 OF 2024

PANDHARINATH MHATARJI AHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

Advocate for the Applicants in all matters : Mr.Krishna G.Narwade
h/f. Mr.Kale Ajeet B.

AGP for Respondent No.1 and 2 in all matters: Mr.D.B.Bhange
Advocate for Respondent No.3 in all matters:Mrs.Chaitali Choudhari Kutti

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.

DATE : 22nd JULY 2025

PER COURT :

- . Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 02.09.2025.
2. Learned AGP waives service of notice for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 and Mrs.Kutti waives service of notice for Respondent No.3.
3. Call for record and proceedings.

[SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.]

vsj..